
2nd International Conference on Electrical Information and Communication 
Technology (EICT‐2015) 

(10‐12 December 2015, KUET, Khulna, Bangladesh) 
 

Shuttle Bus Services 
For your convenience, there will be free bus service from Khulna city to KUET 
campus (venue of EICT 2015) in the morning of 10th - 12th December, 2015. The 
bus route will cover major points near the hotels and others on the way to KUET 
campus. Schedules will be available at the information booth and the website of 
EICT 2015. 

Shuttles will be running on 10 December, 2015 to 12  December 2015 morning 
according to following schedule. 

 

 

N.B. 1: The departure buses will start in front of the KUET Auditorium after the 
Magrib prayer for Day 1 (10-12-15) and Day 2 (11-12-15). (Tentative time 5:45 
PM) 

N.B. 2: The journey for sightseeing tour will start in front of the KUET 
Auditorium at 10:30 AM. 

 

Route 1 Route II 
(Moylapota-Sibbari-

Sonadanga-Boyra Bazar- 
Campus) 

Time 
(Tentative)

(Rupsha-Royal more –
Ferighat-Newmarket- 

Campus) 

Time 
(Tentative)

Depart from Moilapota 7:45 AM Depart from Rupsha 7:45 AM 
Hotel Tiger Garden (Shibbari) 7:47 AM Hotel Castle Salam 7:52 AM 
Hotel City Inn 7:50 AM Hotel Royal International 7:53 AM 
Hotel Millennium  7:51 AM Feri Ghate   7:57AM 
Sonadanga Bus Terminal 7:54 AM Meena Bazar  8:00 AM 
Khulna Medical College 7:58 AM Shib Bari (Grameen Phone 

office) 
8:05 AM 

Boyra Bazar 8:02 AM New market (BRTC bus stand) 8:02 AM 
Boyra Police Line  8:04 AM Boyra collage more (main road) 8:07 AM 
Abu Naser Hospital 8:08 AM Boikali more (Ad-din medical) 8:10 AM 
Khalispur (Notun Rasta)   8:12 AM Goalkhali 8:13 AM 
Doulatpur (Akankha tower) 8:14AM Khalispur Notun Rasta   8:16 AM 
Religate more 8:18 AM Doulatpur (B.L. college) 8: 18 AM 
Fulbari-gate  8:25 AM Religate more 8:22 AM 
KUET Campus 8:30 AM Fulbari-gate 8:27 AM


